
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

RAJYA SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO -6

ANSWERED ON- 07/12/2022


AMOUNT ALLOCATED FOR NHAI PROJECTS IN PUNJAB


6.  SHRI SANJEEV ARORA:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) the amount allocated for National Highways Authority of India (NHAI) projects in Punjab;

and


(b) the actual utilization from the allocated amount for the State of Punjab?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) to (b) A STATEMENT is laid on the Table of the House.


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (A) TO (B) OF RAJYA SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO.6 ANSWERED ON 07TH DECEMBER, 2022 ASKED

BY SHRI SANJEEV ARORA REGARDING “AMOUNT ALLOCATED FOR NHAI

PROJECTS IN PUNJAB”


(a) Sir, there is no such state-specific allocation made to the National Highways Authority of

India (NHAI). The budget is allocated project-wise, as per project requirements, within the sanctioned project costs.


(b) Total utilization of funds on National Highways projects in NHAI for the State of Punjab,

is as under:


[Amount in Rs. Cr.]

Financial Year Total Utilization

2019-20 655.69

2020-21 2382.5

2021-22   5898.64

2022-23 (till date) 4812.59

Total 13749.42
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